30 staff (librarians and library officers) from Bauchi, Kano and Nassarawa states public 
libraries. The study employed descriptive survey research design. Stratified sampling 
technique was used in choosing the sample. The population of the study consisted of four 
thousand two hundred and forty five (4,245) respondents which comprised librarians (74), 
library officers (164), and registered users (4,007). Three researcher designed instruments 
were used and these were questionnaire, interview schedule and observation checklist. The 
mean was used in answering the research questions and bar charts were used to show-case the

[...]

mutilation and theft of University of Jos collection, and to determine the impact of ICT on 

mutilation and theft of the library’s collection. Survey research method was adopted for the 

study. Four hundred (400) copies of the research questionnaire were administered to students, 

out of which three hundred and eighty four (384) were properly filled and returned, giving a 

response rate of 96%. The study revealed a gradual fall in the number of mutilation and theft 

in the library as a result of the influx in the use of ICT facilities provided by the library and 

recommended the acquisition of more computers to accommodate the increasing number of

[...]

A total of 581 respondents encompassing university librarians, other librarians, 

library officers drawn from 17 government-owned computerized university libraries in 

Nigeria comprised the population of the study. The sample of the study comprised 386 

purposively selected library staff. Two hundred and fifty two (252) out of the 386 copies of 

the questionnaire administered were completed and returned, giving a response rate of 65.3%. 

Personal interview and observation methods were employed in generating data. The findings 

of the study showed that occupational status of library staff does not only determine their